



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2016-00168 – Non- Clinical Consultant spend

1. Has the CCG hired external non-clinical consultants in the financial years: 2010-11; 2011-12; 2012-13; 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16?

**2010/11** NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence from 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

**2011/12** The information requested is not held.

**2012/13** The information requested is not held.

**2013/14** Yes

**2014/15** Yes

**2015/16** Yes

2. For each financial year please provide the amount spent on external non-clinical consultants with a breakdown by firm;

Financial Year	Firm	Spend	Contracted Hours	Brief Description of work carried out (where known)
<b>2010/11</b>	<i>The information requested is not held.</i>			
<b>2011/12</b>	<i>The information requested is not held.</i>			
<b>2012/13</b>	<i>The information requested is not held.</i>			
<b>2013/14</b>	<i>CY Executive Resourcing Ltd</i>	<i>£37,199</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>
	<i>Morgan Hunt UK Ltd</i>	<i>£53,298</i>	<i>Part time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>
	<i>Pure Resourcing Solutions Ltd</i>	<i>£22,650</i>	<i>Part time Contract</i>	<i>Finance</i>
	<i>Real Staffing Group Ltd</i>	<i>£33,120</i>	<i>Full time</i>	<i>Unknown</i>

			<i>Contract</i>	
<b>2014/15</b>	<i>Badenoch and Clark</i>	<i>£11,250</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>
	<i>Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd</i>	<i>£1,521</i>	<i>Part time Contract</i>	<i>Finance</i>
	<i>Morgan Law Partners LLP</i>	<i>£261,195</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>
<b>2015/16</b>	<i>Gatenby Sanderson</i>	<i>£91,201</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>
	<i>Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd</i>	<i>£31,341</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Finance</i>
	<i>Morgan Law Partners LLP</i>	<i>£139,152</i>	<i>Full time Contract</i>	<i>Unknown</i>

- 3. For each financial year please provide the number of hours external non-clinical consultants were contracted for;**

*Please see the response to question 2.*

- 4. Please provide a brief description of the work the external non-clinical consultants carried out if possible.**

*Please see the response to question 2.*